CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY

Finance Committee
September 17, 2013

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR JUNE 2013

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972,
a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM

Ohio Library Council
Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

North American Serials Interest Group
2013 Pre Conference
Buffalo, New York

American Library Association
Leadership Institue Conference
Itasca, lllinois

Ohio Library Council
Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

State Library of Ohio
Grant Approval Meeting
Newark, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

DATE

3/6/2013

3/6/2013

6/5/13 - 6/6/13

8/15/13

3/6/2013

5/16/13

3/6/2013

3/6/2013

3/6/2013

3/6/2013

TRUSTEE/STAFF
MEMBER

Joyce Dodrill

Angela Guinther

Regina Houseman

Annisha Jeffries

Carlos Latimer

Brian Leszcz

Cindy Lombardo

CJ Lynce

Michelle Makkos

Melanie McCarter

REPORT C

AMOUNT

25.00

25.00

593.23

750.00

25.00

31.08

25.00

25.00

25.00

25.00



ITEM

Ohio Library Council
Technical Services Action Council Meeting
Columbus, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

State Library of Ohio
Machine Lending Agency Conference
Columbus, Ohio

National Library Service
Braille Summit
Boston, Massachusetts

Ohio Library Council
Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

Olgletree Deakins, Nash, Smoak & Stewart
FMLA Training
Cleveland Ohio

TOTAL

FUND

General

Judd Fund

Lockwood Thompson
Metlife-Fit for Life

OLBPD - Library for the Blind
LSTA - Know it Know

PNC - Grow up Great

TOTAL

DATE

5/31/13

3/6/2013

6/6/13

6/19/13 - 6/21/13

3/6/2013

3/6/2013

3/6/2013

5/1, 5/8 & 5/15/13

SUMMARY

JUNE

$1,757.22
0.00
3,000.00
0.00
1,268.24
31.08
0.00

$6,056.54

TRUSTEE/STAFF
MEMBER

Michael Monaco

Hariette Parks

Will Reed

Will Reed

Felton Thomas

Lakeisha Winstead

Stephen Wohl

All CPL Managers

YEAR TO DATE

$23,936.92
0.00
8,269.42
0.00
2,365.34
2,774.94
13.45

$37,360.07

AMOUNT

138.99

25.00

137.86

1,130.38

25.00

25.00

25.00

3,000.00

$6,056.54



