Finance Committee

September 17, 2013

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR JUNE 2013

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972, a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
Ohio Library Council Legislative Day Columbus, Ohio	3/6/2013	Joyce Dodrill	25.00
Ohio Library Council Legislative Day Columbus, Ohio	3/6/2013	Angela Guinther	25.00
North American Serials Interest Group 2013 Pre Conference Buffalo, New York	6/5/13 - 6/6/13	Regina Houseman	593.23
American Library Association Leadership Institue Conference Itasca, Illinois	8/15/13	Annisha Jeffries	750.00
Ohio Library Council Legislative Day Columbus, Ohio	3/6/2013	Carlos Latimer	25.00
State Library of Ohio Grant Approval Meeting Newark, Ohio	5/16/13	Brian Leszcz	31.08
Ohio Library Council Legislative Day Columbus, Ohio	3/6/2013	Cindy Lombardo	25.00
Ohio Library Council Legislative Day Columbus, Ohio	3/6/2013	CJ Lynce	25.00
Ohio Library Council Legislative Day Columbus, Ohio	3/6/2013	Michelle Makkos	25.00
Ohio Library Council Legislative Day Columbus, Ohio	3/6/2013	Melanie McCarter	25.00

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
Ohio Library Council Technical Services Action Council Meeting Columbus, Ohio	5/31/13	Michael Monaco	138.99
Ohio Library Council Legislative Day Columbus, Ohio	3/6/2013	Hariette Parks	25.00
State Library of Ohio Machine Lending Agency Conference Columbus, Ohio	6/6/13	Will Reed	137.86
National Library Service Braille Summit Boston, Massachusetts	6/19/13 - 6/21/13	Will Reed	1,130.38
Ohio Library Council Legislative Day Columbus, Ohio	3/6/2013	Felton Thomas	25.00
Ohio Library Council Legislative Day Columbus, Ohio	3/6/2013	Lakeisha Winstead	25.00
Ohio Library Council Legislative Day Columbus, Ohio	3/6/2013	Stephen Wohl	25.00
Olgletree Deakins, Nash, Smoak & Stewart FMLA Training Cleveland Ohio	5/1, 5/8 & 5/15/13	All CPL Managers	3,000.00

SUMMARY

\$6,056.54

TOTAL

FUND	JUNE	YEAR TO DATE
General	\$1,757.22	\$23,936.92
Judd Fund	0.00	0.00
Lockwood Thompson	3,000.00	8,269.42
Metlife-Fit for Life	0.00	0.00
OLBPD - Library for the Blind	1,268.24	2,365.34
LSTA - Know it Know	31.08	2,774.94
PNC - Grow up Great	0.00	13.45
TOTAL	\$6,056.54	\$37,360.07